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August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12a

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Final Results Men Juniors

5 Laps - Distance: 23.5 Km - Average Speed: 17.60 Km/h

Rank N° UCI Code Name National Team Time
1 6 GER19950228 BAUM Lukas GERMANY 1:20:06
2 7 CAN19950221 DISERA Peter CANADA +00:42
3 2 ITA19950426 BERTOLINI Gioele ITALY +01:02
4 4 FRA19951106 GAY Raphael FRANCE +01:07
5 5 CZE19951219 VASTL Jan CZECH REPUBLIC +01:13
6 41 NOR19950720 AUGDAL Eirik Sverdrup NORWAY +01:46
7 20 GER19950322 EGGER Georg GERMANY +01:54
8 27 FRA19960915 PIGEON Hugo FRANCE +03:14
9 14 GER19950310 BERTSCH Philipp GERMANY +04:18
10 31 SUI19950201 BEELI Andrin SWITZERLAND +04:48
11 26 POL19950215 KONWA Piotr POLAND +05:27
12 32 SUI19950119 VITZTHUM Simon SWITZERLAND +05:27
13 54 NED19950922 VAN DEN BOOGERT Kijell NETHERLANDS +05:50
14 15 AUT19961223 RITZINGER Felix AUSTRIA +06:00
15 34 RSA19960315 HATHERLY Alan SOUTH AFRICA +06:06
16 8 FRA19950225 BOUTET Romain FRANCE +06:31
17 25 NZL19961217 OLIVER Ben NEW-ZEALAND +06:38
18 11 UKR19950106 ZAVOLOKIN Oleksiy UKRAINE +06:58
19 42 GBR19950208 THOMPSON Michael GREAT BRITAIN +07:00
20 12 DEN19950623 BENDIXEN Louis DENMARK +07:08
21 30 CZE19960511 RAJCHART Jan CZECH REPUBLIC +07:23
22 67 GER19961023 SCHWARZBAUER Luca GERMANY +07:34
23 75 RUS19960527 VAVILOV Arsenty RUSSIAN FEDERATION +07:35
24 51 BEL19951116 DEHAEZE Mathieu BELGIUM +08:04
25 40 CAN19960325 BURKE Felix CANADA +08:16
26 49 CAN19961017 BELHUMEUR Felix CANADA +08:35
27 45 HUN19960715 ERDELYI Attila HUNGARY +08:44
28 65 USA19960331 BENNETT Sean UNITED STATES OF AMERICA +08:46
29 23 COL19960321 RIVERA Brandon COLOMBIA +09:08
30 33 SLO19950903 KRAINC Gregor SLOVENIA +09:11
31 74 RSA19961221 MARZOPPI Carlo SOUTH AFRICA +09:23
32 35 USA19960903 POWLESS Neilson UNITED STATES OF AMERICA +09:35
33 19 DEN19951005 RASMUSSEN Niels DENMARK +09:39
34 62 MEX19950928 MORA Mizrain MEXICO +10:05
35 80 BRA19950908 MARQUES DE ALMEIDA Jose Gabriel BRAZIL +10:15
36 73 NZL19950808 OLIVER Craig NEW-ZEALAND +10:28
37 28 USA19950303 VROUWENVELDER Luke UNITED STATES OF AMERICA +10:39
38 24 ESP19960506 JIMENEZ PASCUAL Javier SPAIN +10:50
39 9 FRA19961219 PERRIN GANIER Neilo FRANCE +11:04
40 53 RSA19960903 VENTER Ivan SOUTH AFRICA +11:45
41 17 NAM19951004 FREYER Martin NAMIBIA +12:04
42 38 RSA19960130 STRAUSS Sybrand SOUTH AFRICA +12:08
43 79 RUS19950601 VLADYKIN Roman RUSSIAN FEDERATION +12:15
44 69 HUN19960411 DINA Marton HUNGARY +12:39
45 56 ITA19960611 SARAVALLE Alessandro ITALY +12:54
46 55 DEN19950326 CARSTENSEN FINI Sebastian DENMARK +13:21
Legend: -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go - DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n - DNS = Did Not Start
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Finish Judge President of the Commissaires' Panel
OBODOV Joel (ISR) MACCUISH Kevin (CAN)
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August 29th, 2013

20173 UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS

PIETERMARITZBURG

CHAMPIONSHIPS SOUTH AFRICA

Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12a

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC
Final Results

Men Juniors

5 Laps - Distance: 23.5 Km - Average Speed: 17.60 Km/h

Rank N° UCI Code Name National Team Time
47 21 RSA19950525 REBELLO Dylan SOUTH AFRICA +13:42
48 52 RSA19960819 KRIEL Louw SOUTH AFRICA +13:48
49 43 POR19950415 CABRAL Joao PORTUGAL +14:21
50 72 AUS19950623 NANKERVIS Tasman AUSTRALIA +15:57
51 39 ECU19960131 CAIVINAGUA Christian ECUADOR -1LAP
52 58 JPN19950405 YAMADA Yoshiki JAPAN -1LAP
53 22 MEX19961019 ULLOA Jose Gerardo MEXICO -1LAP
54 46 SRB19961124 ROMAN Aleksandar SERBIA -1LAP
55 71 RSA19960130 CARSTENS Nicol SOUTH AFRICA -1LAP
56 82 MKD19960108 JOVANOSKI Jovan FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONI -1LAP
57 63 NAM19951004 PRETORIUS Michael NAMIBIA -1LAP
58 29 KAZ19950320 AKHMETOV Galym KAZAKHSTAN -1LAP
59 81 BRA19950918 FIGUEIRA DE MELLO FILHO Celso BRAZIL -1LAP
60 50 ARG19950214 PELEGRINA Ricardo ARGENTINA -2LAP
61 60 HUN19950928 BANYAI Dominik HUNGARY -2LAP
62 37 AUS19950518 HAMILTON Chris AUSTRALIA -2LAP
63 66 KAZ19960409 TUREBEKOV Hurgali KAZAKHSTAN -2LAP
64 57 AUS19950120 LAVIS Jack AUSTRALIA -2LAP
65 48 ZIM19950520 GIFFORD Alex ZIMBABWE -3LAP
66 47 LES19950218 WEST Lichaba LESOTHO -3LAP
67 61 LES19960322 LESOFE Malefetsane LESOTHO -3LAP
68 70 LES19960402 PHALATSI Motlatsi LESOTHO -3LAP
69 64 ZIM19950628 ADAMSON Michael ZIMBABWE -3LAP

16 COL19950113 SANDOVAL Widy COLOMBIA DNF4
18 CAN19960809 FORTIER Marc Andre CANADA DNF4
36 NED19960218 VADER Milan NETHERLANDS DNF3
44 SWE19961130 WIKLUND-HELLSTADIUS Max SWEDEN DNF3
68 ITA19950427 SPOEGLER Michael ITALY DNF2
3 NZL19951212 GAZE Samuel NEW-ZEALAND DNF2
10 USA19950103 NEWCOMB Lucas UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DNS
Legend: -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go - DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n - DNS = Did Not Start
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August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis Men Juniors
Rank N° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
1 6 BAUM Lukas GER GERMANY 17.6 1:20:06

15:12 (1)  31:10 (1) 47:31 (1) 1:03:40 (1) 1:20:06 (1)
15:12 (1) 15:58 (1) 16:21 (5) 16:09 (1) 16:26 (6)

2 7 DISERA Peter CAN CANADA 17.45 1:20:48 +00:42
15:47 (3) 31:51 (4) 47:59 (4) 1:04:30 (2) 1:20:48 (2)
15:47 (3) 16:04 (4) 16:08 (3) 16:31 (4) 16:18 (3)

3 2 BERTOLINI Gioele ITA ITALY 17.38 1:21:08 +01:02
15:58 (6) 31:58 (5) 47:58 (3) 1:04:47 (3) 1:21:08 (3)
15:58 (6) 16:00 (2) 16:00 (1) 16:49 (6) 16:21 (4)

4 4 GAY Raphael FRA FRANCE 17.36 1:21:13  +01:07
15:20 (2) 32:47 (9) 48:58 (7) 1:05:18 (6) 1:21:13 (4)
15:20 (2) 17:27 (26) 16:11 (4) 16:20 (2) 15:55 (1)

5 5 VASTL Jan CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 17.34 1:21:19  +01:13
15:47 (4) 31:50 (2) 48:23 (5) 1:05:03 (5) 1:21:19 (5)
15:47 (4) 16:03 (3) 16:33 (7) 16:40 (5) 16:16 (2)

6 41 AUGDAL Eirik Sverdrup NOR NORWAY 17.22 1:21:52 +01:46
16:12 (10) 32:26 (6) 48:54 (6) 1:05:22 (7) 1:21:52 (6)
16:12 (10) 16:14 (6) 16:28 (6) 16:28 (3) 16:30 (7)

7 20 EGGER Georg GER GERMANY 17.2 1:22:00 +01:54
15:47 (5) 31:51 (3) 47:58 (2) 1:04:56 (4) 1:22:00 (7)
15:47 (5) 16:04 (4) 16:07 (2) 16:58 (7) 17:04 (9)

8 27 PIGEON Hugo FRA FRANCE 16.92 1:23:20 +03:14
16:10 (9) 32:29 (7) 49:07 (8) 1:06:09 (8) 1:23:20 (8)
16:10 (9) 16:19 (7) 16:38 (8) 17:02 (8) 17:11 (12)

9 14 BERTSCH Philipp GER GERMANY 16.71 1:24:24 +04:18
16:14 (12) 32:33  (8) 49:26 (9) 1:06:42 (9) 1:24:24 (9)
16:14 (12) 16:19 (7) 16:53 (10) 17:16 (12) 17:42 (22)

10 31 BEELI Andrin SuI SWITZERLAND 16.61 1:24:54 +04:48
17:02 (31) 33:36 (15) 50:21 (10) 1:07:30 (10) 1:24:54 (10)
17:02 (31) 16:34 (9) 16:45 (9) 17:09 (10) 17:24 (16)

11 26 KONWA Piotr POL POLAND 16.48 1:25:33  +05:27
16:10 (8) 34:35 (30) 52:03 (21) 1:09:11 (16) 1:25:33 (11)
16:10 (8) 18:25 (52) 17:28 (16) 17:08 (9) 16:22 (5)

12 32 VITZTHUM Simon SuI SWITZERLAND 16.48 1:25:33  +05:27
17:01 (29) 33:36 (14) 50:45 (12) 1:08:10 (11) 1:25:33 (12)
17:01 (29) 16:35 (10) 17:09 (14) 17:25 (15) 17:23 (14)

13 54 VAN DEN BOOGERT Kjell NED NETHERLANDS 16.41 1:25:56 +05:50
16:27 (14) 33:17 (11) 50:45 (13) 1:08:26 (12) 1:25:56 (13)
16:27 (14) 16:50 (13) 17:28 (16) 17:41 (19) 17:30 (20)

14 15 RITZINGER Felix AUT AUSTRIA 16.38 1:26:06 +06:00
16:13 (11) 34:10 (23) 51:35 (17) 1:08:59 (14) 1:26:06 (14)
16:13 (11) 17:57 (40) 17:25 (15) 17:24 (14) 17:07 (10)

15 34 HATHERLY Alan RSA SOUTH AFRICA 16.36 1:26:12 +06:06
16:28 (15) 33:38 (16) 51:15 (14) 1:09:18 (18) 1:26:12 (15)
16:28 (15) 17:10 (19) 17:37 (22) 18:03 (26) 16:54 (8)

16 8 BOUTET Romain FRA FRANCE 16.28 1:26:37 +06:31
16:10 (7)  33:30 (13) 50:30 (11) 1:09:10 (15) 1:26:37 (16)
16:10 (7) 17:20 (25) 17:00 (12) 18:40 (38) 17:27 (18)

17 25 OLIVER Ben NZL NEW-ZEALAND 16.26 1:26:44 +06:38
16:46 (21) 33:56 (18) 51:35 (18) 1:09:25 (19) 1:26:44 (17)
16:46 (21) 17:10 (19) 17:39 (25) 17:50 (22) 17:19 (13)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go  DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
29.08.2013 - 13:07 > 75 started www.uci.ch Page 1/5
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August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis Men Juniors
Rank N° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
18 11 ZAVOLOKIN Oleksiy UKR UKRAINE 16.19 1:27:04 +06:58

17:10 (32) 34:28 (26) 52:05 (25) 1:09:14 (17) 1:27:04 (18)
17:10 (32) 17:18 (24) 17:37 (22) 17:09 (10) 17:50 (26)

19 42 THOMPSON Michael GBR GREAT BRITAIN 16.19 1:27:06 +07:00
18:03 (55) 35:18 (38) 52:26 (28) 1:09:58 (24) 1:27:06 (19)
18:03 (55) 17:15 (22) 17:08 (13) 17:32 (16) 17:08 (11)

20 12 BENDIXEN Louis DEN DENMARK 16.16 1:27:14 +07:08
16:39 (18) 33:26 (12) 51:34 (16) 1:09:50 (23) 1:27:14 (20)
16:39 (18) 16:47 (12) 18:08 (34) 18:16 (31) 17:24 (16)

21 30 RAJCHART Jan CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 16.12 1:27:29 +07:23
17:00 (28) 34:05 (21) 51:48 (20) 1:09:44 (22) 1:27:29 (21)
17:00 (28) 17:05 (16) 17:43 (26) 17:56 (25) 17:45 (24)

22 67 SCHWARZBAUER Luca GER GERMANY 16.08 1:27:40 +07:34
16:58 (26) 34:06 (22) 52:04 (23) 1:10:17 (25) 1:27:40 (22)
16:58 (26) 17:08 (17) 17:58 (31) 18:13 (29) 17:23 (14)

23 75 VAVILOV Arsenty RUS RUSSIAN FEDERATION 16.08 1:27:41 +07:35
16:59 (27) 34:28 (27) 52:03 (22) 1:09:44 (21) 1:27:41 (23)
16:59 (27) 17:29 (27) 17:35 (19) 17:41 (19) 17:57 (28)

24 51 DEHAEZE Mathieu BEL BELGIUM 15.99 1:28:10 +08:04
17:31 (43) 35:04 (34) 53:04 (33) 1:10:26 (28) 1:28:10 (24)
17:31 (43) 17:33 (28) 18:00 (32) 17:22 (13) 17:44 (23)

25 40 BURKE Felix CAN CANADA 15.96 1:28:22 +08:16
16:51 (23) 34:01 (19) 51:38 (19) 1:09:33 (20) 1:28:22 (25)
16:51 (23) 17:10 (19) 17:37 (22) 17:55 (24) 18:49 (42)

26 49 BELHUMEUR Felix CAN CANADA 15.9 1:28:41 +08:35
17:02 (30) 34:04 (20) 52:18 (26) 1:10:25 (27) 1:28:41 (26)
17:02 (30) 17:02 (15) 18:14 (38) 18:07 (27) 18:16 (32)

27 45 ERDELYI Attila HUN HUNGARY 15.87 1:28:50 +08:44
17:14 (36) 35:25 (39) 53:01 (30) 1:10:55 (29) 1:28:50 (27)
17:14 (36) 18:11 (50) 17:36 (21) 17:54 (23) 17:55 (27)

28 65 BENNETT Sean USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15.87 1:28:52 +08:46
17:50 (49) 35:39 (44) 53:31 (37) 1:11:17 (31) 1:28:52 (28)
17:50 (49) 17:49 (35) 17:52 (29) 17:46 (21) 17:35 (21)

29 23 RIVERA Brandon coL COLOMBIA 15.8 1:29:14 +09:08
17:16 (37) 35:17 (36) 53:04 (32) 1:11:46 (34) 1:29:14 (29)
17:16 (37) 18:01 (42) 17:47 (27) 18:42 (39) 17:28 (19)

30 33 KRAJINC Gregor SLO SLOVENIA 15.79 1:29:17  +09:11
16:57 (25) 34:56 (32) 52:50 (29) 1:10:22 (26) 1:29:17 (30)
16:57 (25) 17:59 (41) 17:54 (30) 17:32 (16) 18:55 (45)

31 74 MARZOPPI Carlo RSA SOUTH AFRICA 15.76 1:29:29 +09:23
17:44 (45) 35:28 (42) 53:03 (31) 1:11:23 (33) 1:29:29 (31)
17:44 (45) 17:44 (32) 17:35 (19) 18:20 (32) 18:06 (30)

32 35 POWLESS Neilson USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15.72 1:29:41 +09:35
17:19 (38) 34:20 (24) 51:19 (15) 1:08:59 (13) 1:29:41 (32)
17:19 (38) 17:01 (14) 16:59 (11) 17:40 (18) 20:42 (50)

33 19 RASMUSSEN Niels DEN DENMARK 15.71 1:29:45 +09:39
16:46 (20)  33:55 (17) 52:23 (27) 1:11:11 (30) 1:29:45 (33)
16:46 (20) 17:09 (18) 18:28 (41) 18:48 (40) 18:34 (37)

34 62 MORA Mizrain MEX MEXICO 15.63 1:30:11  +10:05
17:27 (41) 35:17 (37) 53:05 (34) 1:11:18 (32) 1:30:11 (34)
17:27 (41) 17:50 (37) 17:48 (28) 18:13 (29) 18:53 (44)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go  DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
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August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis Men Juniors
Rank N° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
35 80 MARQUES DE ALMEIDA Jose Gabriel BRA BRAZIL 15.61 1:30:21 +10:15

17:14 (35) 34:30 (28) 53:52 (41) 1:12:15 (37) 1:30:21 (35)
17:14 (35) 17:16 (23) 19:22 (50) 18:23 (33) 18:06 (30)

36 73 OLIVER Craig NZL NEW-ZEALAND 15.57 1:30:34 +10:28
17:11 (34) 35:05 (35) 53:20 (36) 1:12:15 (36) 1:30:34 (36)
17:11 (34) 17:54 (38) 18:15 (39) 18:55 (42) 18:19 (34)

37 28 VROUWENVELDER Luke USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15.54 1:30:45 +10:39
16:56 (24) 34:59 (33) 53:07 (35) 1:11:55 (35) 1:30:45 (37)
16:56 (24) 18:03 (44) 18:08 (34) 18:48 (40) 18:50 (43)

38 24 JIMENEZ PASCUAL Javier ESP SPAIN 15.51 1:30:56 +10:50
17:56 (51) 35:45 (46) 53:52 (40) 1:12:29 (38) 1:30:56 (38)
17:56 (51) 17:49 (35) 18:07 (33) 18:37 (37) 18:27 (36)

39 9 PERRIN GANIER Neilo FRA FRANCE 15.47 1:31:10 +11:04
18:03 (56) 35:44 (45) 54:12 (42) 1:13:22 (39) 1:31:10 (39)
18:03 (56) 17:41 (29) 18:28 (41) 19:10 (44) 17:48 (25)

40 53 VENTER Ivan RSA SOUTH AFRICA 15.35 1:31:51  +11:45
17:27 (40) 35:28 (41) 54:19 (43) 1:13:35 (42) 1:31:51 (40)
17:27 (40) 18:01 (42) 18:51 (44) 19:16 (45) 18:16 (32)

41 17 FREYER Martin NAM NAMIBIA 15.3 1:32:10 +12:04
18:31 (61) 37:09 (55) 55:39 (48) 1:14:06 (45) 1:32:10 (41)
18:31 (61) 18:38 (54) 18:30 (43) 18:27 (34) 18:04 (29)

42 38 STRAUSS Sybrand RSA SOUTH AFRICA 15.29 1:32:14 +12:08
18:20 (60) 36:08 (50) 55:19 (47) 1:13:52 (44) 1:32:14 (42)
18:20 (60) 17:48 (34) 19:11 (48) 18:33 (35) 18:22 (35)

43 79 VLADYKIN Roman RUS RUSSIAN FEDERATION 15.27 1:32:21  +12:15
17:27 (42) 35:35 (43) 54:35 (44) 1:13:34 (40) 1:32:21 (43)
17:27 (42) 18:08 (47) 19:00 (46) 18:59 (43) 18:47 (41)

44 69 DINA Marton HUN HUNGARY 15.2 1:32:45 +12:39
18:19 (58) 36:27 (52) 54:36 (45) 1:14:06 (46) 1:32:45 (44)
18:19 (58) 18:08 (47) 18:09 (36) 19:30 (47) 18:39 (38)

45 56 SARAVALLE Alessandro ITA ITALY 15.16 1:33:00 +12:54
17:44 (46) 35:27 (40) 53:52 (39) 1:13:35 (41) 1:33:00 (45)
17:44 (46) 17:43 (31) 18:25 (40) 19:43 (48) 19:25 (47)

46 55 CARSTENSEN FINI Sebastian DEN DENMARK 15.09 1:33:27 +13:21
16:41 (19) 34:23 (25) 53:47 (38) 1:13:49 (43) 1:33:27 (46)
16:41 (19) 17:42 (30) 19:24 (51) 20:02 (50) 19:38 (48)

47 21 REBELLO Dylan RSA SOUTH AFRICA 15.03 1:33:48 +13:42
19:50 (69) 37:46 (58) 55:58 (52) 1:14:32 (47) 1:33:48 (47)
19:50 (69) 17:56 (39) 18:12 (37) 18:34 (36) 19:16 (46)

48 52 KRIEL Louw RSA SOUTH AFRICA 15.02 1:33:54 +13:48
18:20 (59) 37:01 (53) 55:54 (51) 1:15:13 (48) 1:33:54 (48)
18:20 (59) 18:41 (55) 18:53 (45) 19:19 (46)  18:41 (39)

49 43 CABRAL Joao POR PORTUGAL 14.93 1:34:27 +14:21
17:50 (50) 38:15 (61) 57:34 (55) 1:15:41 (50) 1:34:27 (49)
17:50 (50) 20:25 (65) 19:19 (49) 18:07 (27) 18:46 (40)

50 72 NANKERVIS Tasman AUS AUSTRALIA 14.68 1:36:03 +15:57
17:35 (44) 36:00 (47) 55:39 (49) 1:15:33 (49) 1:36:03 (50)
17:35 (44) 18:25 (52) 19:39 (53) 19:54 (49)  20:30 (49)

51 39 CAIVINAGUA Christian ECU ECUADOR -1LAP
17:56 (53) 36:01 (48) 56:16 (53)
17:56 (53) 18:05 (45) 20:15 (56)

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go  DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
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August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis Men Juniors
Rank N° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
52 58 YAMADA Yoshiki JPN JAPAN -1LAP

18:01 (54) 36:10 (51) 55:52 (50)
18:01 (54) 18:09 (49) 19:42 (54)

53 22 ULLOA Jose Gerardo MEX MEXICO -1LAP
16:50 (22) 34:35 (29) 57:36 (56)
16:50 (22) 17:45 (33) 23:01 (61)

54 46 ROMAN Aleksandar SRB SERBIA -1LAP
18:31 (62) 37:28 (56) 56:52 (54)
18:31 (62) 18:57 (56) 19:24 (51)

55 71 CARSTENS Nicol RSA SOUTH AFRICA -1LAP
18:41 (65) 38:37 (63) 59:04 (60)
18:41 (65) 19:56 (63) 20:27 (58)

56 82 JOVANOSKI Jovan MKD FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA -1LAP
17:49 (48) 36:05 (49) 55:12 (46)
17:49 (48) 18:16 (51) 19:07 (47)

57 63 PRETORIUS Michael NAM NAMIBIA -1LAP
19:03 (66) 38:20 (62) 58:39 (58)
19:03 (66) 19:17 (59) 20:19 (57)

58 29 AKHMETOV Galym KAZ KAZAKHSTAN -1LAP
18:41 (63) 37:40 (57) 57:37 (57)
18:41 (63) 18:59 (57) 19:57 (55)

59 81 FIGUEIRA DE MELLO FILHO Celso BRA BRAZIL -1LAP
18:41 (64) 38:12 (60) 59:07 (61)
18:41 (64) 19:31 (60)  20:55 (59)

60 50 PELEGRINA Ricardo ARG ARGENTINA -2LAP
19:46 (68) 39:52 (64)
19:46 (68) 20:06 (64)

61 60 BANYAI Dominik HUN HUNGARY -2LAP
21:40 (72) 40:56 (65)
21:40 (72) 19:16 (58)

62 37 HAMILTON Chris AUS AUSTRALIA -2LAP
17:56 (52) 41:49 (68)
17:56 (52) 23:53 (67)

63 66 TUREBEKOV Hurgali KAZ KAZAKHSTAN -2LAP
19:46 (67) 41:21 (66)
19:46 (67) 21:35 (66)

64 57 LAVIS Jack AUS AUSTRALIA -2LAP
18:11 (57) 37:47 (59)
18:11 (57) 19:36 (61)

65 48 GIFFORD Alex ZIM ZIMBABWE -3LAP
21:04 (70)
21:04 (70)
66 47 WEST Lichaba LES LESOTHO -3LAP
21:30 (71)
21:30 (71)
67 61 LESOFE Malefetsane LES LESOTHO -3LAP
23:40 (73)
23:40 (73)
68 70 PHALATSI Motlatsi LES LESOTHO -3LAP
24:09 (74)
24:09 (74)
Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank) -nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go  DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)
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2013 UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS PIETERMARITZBURG
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS SOUTH AFRICA

Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12b

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Race Analysis

Men Juniors

Rank Ne° Name National Team Avg Time Gap
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5
69 64 ADAMSON Michael ZIM ZIMBABWE -3LAP
25:25 (75)
25:25 (75)
16 SANDOVAL Widy coL COLOMBIA DNF4
16:31 (17) 34:36 (31) 52:05 (24)
16:31 (17) 18:05 (45) 17:29 (18)
18 FORTIER Marc Andre CAN CANADA DNF4
17:26 (39) 37:06 (54) 58:59 (59)
17:26 (39) 19:40 (62) 21:53 (60)
36 VADER Milan NED NETHERLANDS DNF3
16:28 (16) 33:04 (10)
16:28 (16) 16:36 (11)
a4 WIKLUND-HELLSTADIUS Max SWE SWEDEN DNF3
17:11 (33) 41:36 (67)
17:11 (33) 24:25 (68)
68 SPOEGLER Michael ITA ITALY DNF2
17:48 (47)
17:48 (47)
3 GAZE Samuel NzZL NEW-ZEALAND DNF2
16:25 (13)
16:25 (13)
10 NEWCOMB Lucas USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DNS

Legend: 1st line = Total Time (rank)
2nd line = Lap Time (rank for that lap)

-nLAP = Lapped with n laps to go  DNFn = Did Not Finish, abandoned in lap n DNS = Did Not Start

29.08.2013 - 13:07 > 75 started

\ treasury A )
4 | Deparumen: Sounth "
Treasury |

PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL Zutu Kingdom. Exceptional

E)

v s e s Aparss)

www.uci.ch Page 5/5

T Timing and Results provided by
tHusquama = @ GoPro EME] SHIMAND

[T]+]
i) TISSOT

BWIEE WATCNES BINEL



PIETER4 .
MARITZ
BURG 4

SOUTH AFRICA

@ 2013 UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS PIETERMARITZBURG
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS SOUTH AFRICA

August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12c

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC
Ranking by Nation Men Juniors

The ranking by nation is calculated by adding the points scored by the 3 best placed riders of each nation (Art. 9.2.036)

Rank National Team RENTS Points Total
1 GERMANY 211
BAUM Lukas 1 75
EGGER Georg 7 69
BERTSCH Philipp 9 67
2 FRANCE 200
GAY Raphael 4 72
PIGEON Hugo 8 68
BOUTET Romain 16 60
3 CANADA 175
DISERA Peter 2 74
BURKE Felix 25 51
BELHUMEUR Felix 26 50
4 SOUTH AFRICA 142
HATHERLY Alan 15 61
MARZOPPI Carlo 31 45
VENTER Ivan 40 36
5 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 131
BENNETT Sean 28 48
POWLESS Neilson 32 44
VROUWENVELDER Luke 37 39
6 SWITZERLAND 130
BEELI Andrin 10 66
VITZTHUM Simon 12 64
7 DENMARK 129
BENDIXEN Louis 20 56
RASMUSSEN Niels 33 43
CARSTENSEN FINI Sebastian 46 30
8 CZECH REPUBLIC 126
VASTL Jan 5 71
RAJCHART Jan 21 55
9 ITALY 104
BERTOLINI Gioele 3 73
SARAVALLE Alessandro 45 31
10 NEW-ZEALAND 99
OLIVER Ben 17 59
OLIVER Craig 36 40
11 HUNGARY 96
ERDELYI Attila 27 49
DINA Marton 44 32
BANYAI Dominik 61 15
12 RUSSIAN FEDERATION 86
VAVILOV Arsenty 23 53
VLADYKIN Roman 43 33
13 NORWAY 70
AUGDAL Eirik Sverdrup 6 70
14 POLAND 65
KONWA Piotr 11 65
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August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12c

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC
Ranking by Nation Men Juniors

The ranking by nation is calculated by adding the points scored by the 3 best placed riders of each nation (Art. 9.2.036)

Rank National Team Rank Points Total

15 MEXICO 65
MORA Mizrain 34 42
ULLOA Jose Gerardo 53 23

16 NETHERLANDS 63
VAN DEN BOOGERT Kjell 13 63

17 AUSTRIA 62
RITZINGER Felix 14 62

18 UKRAINE 58
ZAVOLOKIN Oleksiy 18 58

19 BRAZIL 58
MARQUES DE ALMEIDA Jose Gabriel 35 41
FIGUEIRA DE MELLO FILHO Celso 59 17

20 GREAT BRITAIN 57
THOMPSON Michael 19 57

21 NAMIBIA 54
FREYER Martin 41 35
PRETORIUS Michael 57 19

22 BELGIUM 52
DEHAEZE Mathieu 24 52

23 AUSTRALIA 52
NANKERVIS Tasman 50 26
HAMILTON Chris 62 14
LAVIS Jack 64 12

24 COLOMBIA 47
RIVERA Brandon 29 47

25 SLOVENIA 46
KRAINC Gregor 30 46

26 SPAIN 38
JIMENEZ PASCUAL Javier 38 38

27 KAZAKHSTAN 31
AKHMETOV Galym 58 18
TUREBEKOV Hurgali 63 13

28 PORTUGAL 27
CABRAL Joao 49 27

29 LESOTHO 27
WEST Lichaba 66 10
LESOFE Malefetsane 67 9
PHALATSI Motlatsi 68 8

30 ECUADOR 25
CAIVINAGUA Christian 51 25

31 JAPAN 24
YAMADA Yoshiki 52 24

32 SERBIA 22
ROMAN Aleksandar 54 22

33 FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA 20
JOVANOSKI Jovan 56 20

34 ZIMBABWE 18
GIFFORD Alex 65 11
ADAMSON Michael 69 7
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@ 2013 UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE & TRIALS PIETERMARITZBURG
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August 29th, 2013 Mountain Bike - Communiqué n°12c

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC
Ranking by Nation Men Juniors

The ranking by nation is calculated by adding the points scored by the 3 best placed riders of each nation (Art. 9.2.036)

Rank National Team Rank Points Total
35 ARGENTINA 16
PELEGRINA Ricardo 60 16
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